

Attorney Docket No.:2762-00004

Foi 1000070F	95		U.S. Depar	tment of Commerce	
100998705			Patent and	Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.					
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		ļ			
FLORINE M. McKAY			R. E. DAVIS CHEMICAL CORPORATION.		
3-22-99			Oak Brook, Illinois		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)					
attached?			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name				
□ Other					
Execution Dates: February 12, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
TOUT: 1 4' 1 in C1 1 mid a manufication of a manufication in					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Pa	B. Patent No(s)		
		5	,824,554		
			,024,334		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ce 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:			patents involved: One		
***********			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
WILLIAM L. FALK			⊠ Enclosed		
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP			☑ Authorized to charge Deposit		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100			Account		
Milwaukee, WI 53202			8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page		
			if paying by Deposit Account)		
9 Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Morag E. MacKenzie Morel & March 16, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:6					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by FLORINE M. McKAY, an individual residing at Burr Ridge, Illinois; and a citizen of the United States of America; to R. E. DAVIS **CHEMICAL CORPORATION** of Oak Brook, Illinois, an Illinois corporation.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FLORINE M. McKAY does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said R. E. DAVIS CHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,824,554, entitled DETECTION OF ALLERGENIC SUBSTANCES IN FOOD PRODUCTS, issued October 20, 1998, including any reissues, continuations, divisions, or extensions thereof, the same to be held by said R. E. DAVIS CHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof said FLORINE M. McKAY has caused this assignment to be signed and sealed.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COLLIER)

Signed and sealed before me this 24 day of Albruary

:SS

Donna M Tyndall My Commission CC584887

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

My commission expires: 9/15/20

PATENT **REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0223**